th ZE?E?‘EET?EVWR‘\T?\ANé \EﬁEEE;AWSNUSEC%EEESSU L ‘ FT AND TURN COMPRESS ‘ ON LAT CH DATE DRAWN| CHKD | SCALE DRAWING NUMBER
SOUUNCO 50,0 0o i b w fi8s vhre LOCK ING osauLzoorfwis| ua [ 34| U-N2-2-3071
REV DATE DRAWN,/CHKD] DESCR | P T | ON | TEM PART NUMBER MATER | AL F INISH MILL IMETERS
A [290CT2008] JSS |PRN:P2008-1172 ASSEMBLY (STEEL) [N2-2-301-01-XX - - - SEE FINISH TABLE
B_|135APR2009|ACH/MJS [PRN: P2009-0429 HANDLE ALUMINUM SEE FINISH TABLE ALL DIMENSIONS WITHOUT
C [280CT2010/RMD/LBT |[PRN:P2010-0818 CUP/STUD ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE B SEE FINISH TABLE TOLERANCES ARE FOR
D [12NOV2013] CMS/LW [PRN:P2013-2248 LOCK PLATE STAINLESS STEEL SEE FINISH TABLE REFERENCE ONLY.
E_|28MAY2014|CMS/BGL [PRN:P2014-1016 SLEEVE STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
F_|04MAY2018|CMS/MWD [PRN:P2018-1101 SLEEVE NUT STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED 3
G [02JUNZ2020|CMS,/CLB|PRN:P2020-1042 TAB WASHER STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED fses
SHAFT STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION| SIZE
AVAILDLE GRIP RANGES e
STANDARD PAWLS (SOLD SEPARATELY) PAGE 1 OF 2
BRASS WEAR WASHER BRASS NATURAL NOTES :
PART NUMBER | GRIP_RANGE PAWL_TYPE STOP_PIN STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED :
NZ2-21-101-YY 78 - 43 DEEP OFFSET LOCKPLUG/CL [P SEE_NOTE A SEE NOTE A A. LOCKPLUG MATERIAL AND_FINISH:
N2-21-102-YY 43 — 58 OFFSET M12 HEX NUT (2) STEEL ZINC ALLOY PLATE BRIGHT CHROMATE EQCKPLYC: DIE CAST ZINC, CHROMATE EINISH
N2-21-103-YY 58 73 FLAT M6 HEX NUT (4) STEEL ZINC ALLOY PLATE BRIGHT CHROMATE CUP/STUD ASSEMBLY MATERIAL:
N2-21-102-YY 73 - 88 OFFSET M12 LOCKWASHER (2) STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED CUp: TSTEEL o
N2-21-101-YY 88 - 104 DEEP OFFSET M6 LESEQ?S:E? (4) SgEéNﬁoigEEL ZINC ALLOY P%[iSE\GM'CHKNATE o Loory RIALNEERS STEE ey copE cH7sT
MATERIAL D. LUBRICANT MATERIAL: OIL BASED GREASE WITH
KEYS, CH751 (2) BRASS NICKEL PLATED ¢ MOLBDENUM DISULFIDE ADDITIVES.
=Y MATER AL M12_PAWL WASHER (2 STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED .
e T B s Mt Dl
-24 STAINLESS STEEL 18.4 SHAFT LOCATION — —24.5¢1.5 MAX IMUKt RECOMMENDED T1GHENING TORQUE OF 7.2 Nm.
XX FINISH 2. FINAL INSTALLATION WILL REQUIRE PROPER ADJUSTMENT
M6 NUT —5 | BLACK POWDER COAT s A \ 4404 TO THE PAWL .
0. M12 LOCKNUT TIGHTENING TORQUE: 20-25Nm
(Sgg ﬂé?EE§> (SEE NOTE —20 [POLISHED STAINLESS $ \<L 2A.(\F USTNG M12 PAWL WASHERS INSTEAD OF M%Z
‘ | O 5 ks 3,82 B ook NBrs
MEX | oTHREAD 1781 b Y - & —7 PACKAGING
| LATCH AND HARDWARE PACK IS PACKAGED IN PLASTIC
BAG, PACKED TOGETHER IN SMALL CARDBOARD BOX.
< 18 ASSEMBL IES PER CARDBOARD CONTAINER,
| WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY QTY. IN MULTIPLES OF 18.
""""" 4% 52 [ — ¥ | \ 78+0.4
L T ‘ 10.4+0.1 —= ~—
\
| 2X 86 i
4
/ ’ ~ -
‘ ‘
DOOR j> ‘ \
A A ‘
[=—GRIP 4X $7+0.2
SEE TABLE 1741 2015
PAWL 78+0.4 FRAME 312 0
PIVOT PIN / (SOLD SEPARATELY) PAWL THRU HOLE
1 T T B R PANEL PREPARATION PREPARATION
1 i LDt AR ]
(46) —= N i& I kj P (SCALE 1.5:1)
OPEN HE I GHT NN A Y
100 d SLEEVE NUT A\ a0
O\ L7 oM12 HEX NUTS (48 )
— \ \
BRASS > ____l a1
WEAR WASHER i =5 PULL L southco

O O

SLEEVE

TAB WASHER

100
RIVET PIN
O O/ |
17.5
LOCK PLATE

1.5 MIN DOOR —=

HANDLE LOCKPLUG THI CKNESS

(SEE NOTE C)

]
E:54-5$

s

M12 X 1.75 THREAD

12 LOCK WASHERS

PACKAGING




MB X 1

(SEE NOTE B)

theo B e CIFT AND TURN COMPRESS 0N LATCR
sou c AND OTHERWISE ARE RESERVED BY SOUTHCO, INC. LOCKING 05JUL2007|MJS| JA | 3:4 J-N2-2-301
REV DATE DRAWN,/CHKD] DESCR | P T | ON | TEM PART NUMBER MATER | AL F INISH MILL IMETERS
A [290CT2008] JSS _ |PRN:P2008-1172 ASSEMBLY (SS) N2-2-301-01-XX - SEE FINISH TABLE
B_|13APR2009|ACH/MJS [PRN:P2009-0429 HANDLE STAINLESS STEEL SEE FINISH TABLE ALL DIMENSIONS WITHOUT
C [280OCT2010[RMD/LBT|[PRN:P2010-0818 CUP/STUD ASSEMBLY SEE NOTE A SEE FINISH TABLE TOLERANGES ARE FOR
D |12NOV2013| CMS/LW [PRN:P2013-2248 LOCK_PLATE STAINLESS STEEL SEE FINISH TABLE REFERENCE ONLY.
E [2BMAY2014|CMS/BGL |PRN:P2014-1016 SLEEVE STAINLESS STEEL PASS | VATED
F_[04MAY2018[CMS/MWD [PRN:P2018-1101 SLEEVE NUT STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED 3
G_|02JUN2020|CMS/CLB[PRN:P2020-1042 TAB WASHER STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED AT
SHAFT STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION| SIZE
STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED
AVAILABLE GRIP RANGES R‘SVPERT\NPG‘N STAINLESS STEEL PASS | VATED NOTES :
STANDARD PAWLS (SOLD SEPARATELY) BRASS WEAR WASHER BRASS NATURAL : PAGE 2 OF 2
PART NUMBER | GRIP RANGE PAWL _TYPE STOP PIN STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED A. LOCKPLUG MATERIAL AND FINISH:
N2-21-101-YY 28 - 43 DEEP OFFSET LOCKPLUG/CL P STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED : C.
N2-21-102-YY | 43 — 58 OFFSET M12 HEX NUT (2) STAINLESS STEEL PASS [VATED 5. cup Akl N2 PUST, SHUTTER: STAINLESS STEEL
N2-21-103-YY 58 - 73 FLAT M6 HEX NUT (4) STAINLESS STEEL PASSIVATED CUP: 'STATNLESS STEEL
N2-21-102-YY 73 - 88 OFFSET M12 LOCKWASHER (2) STAINLESS STEEL PASSTVATED STUD: STAINLESS STEEL
N2-27-101-YY | 88 - 104 DEEP OFFSET M6 LOCKWASHER (4) STAINLESS STEEL PASS [VATED €. LOCK TO FUNCTION WITH KEY CODE CH7a1.
D. LUBRICANT MATERIAL: OIL BASED GREASE WITH
MATERIAL LUBRICANT SEE NOTE C BLACK MOLBDENUM D ISULF IDE ADDIT IVES.
Kers, CH/ST_(2) BRASS NICKEL PLATED £ INSEPRGETRYCH IN PANEL AND USE 4) M6_X 1 NUTS
-YY MATERIAL M12 PAWL WASHER (2) STAINLESS STEEL PASS I VATED © AND T4 L OCKIASHERS AND \NéT Ao
-12 STEEL FINISH TABLE MAX IMUM RECOMMENDED TIGHENING TORQUE QF 7.2 Nm,
—24 STAINLESS STEEL 18.4 SHAFT LOCATION —f=—= —24.5¢1.5 2. FINAL INSTALLATION WILL REQUIRE PROPER
XX FINISH ADJUSTMENT TO THE PAWL.
=% SCACK FOWDER COAT A A, (M12 LOCKNUT TIGHTENING TORQUE: 20-25Nm)
M8 LOCKNUT ' 410.4 2A. IF _USING M12 PAWL WASHERS INSTEAD OF M12
M6 WASHER (SEE NOTE B) -20 | POLISHED STAINLESS | LOCKWASHERS; AFTER PAWL 1S ADJUSTED, BEND
(SEE NOTE B) ‘ | TABS OF M12 PAWL WASHERS
o) — + OVER M12 LOCK NUTS.
1741 J \4 T PACKAGING :

THREAD o= LATCH AND HARDWARE PACK IS PACKAGED IN PLASTIC
| BAG, PACKED TOGETHER IN SMALL CARDBOARD BOX.
< 18 ASSEMBL IES PER CARDBOARD CONTAINER,

‘ WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY QTY. IN MULTIPLES OF 18.
4% 52 [ — ¥ | \ 78+0.4
> ‘ } 10.4+0.1 —= ’\I ~
| 2X 86
A=
/ ’ ~ -
t }
DOOR T ‘ \
A A ‘
4X $7+0.2
1721 T 15
+0.
e 78+0.4 FRAME B127,
<
PIVOT PIN SEE TABLE PAWL THRU HOLE
PAWL PANEL PREPARATION PREPARATION
(SOLD SEPERATELY) T oo (SCALE 1.5:1)
hl r r r r I
8 4
-~ ~BRASS (46) A%
WEAR WASHER OPEN HE I GHT| XA & f‘,;xjy M12 HEX NUTS
i 12 G N [ B
5 5 g southco
R Sl l=—6 PULL UP
TN S
2 J
= e | I
5:; SHAFT
M12 X 1.75 THREAD
100
M12 LOCK WASHERS
TAB WASHER
cup 17.5 !
J LOCK PLATE 1.5 MIN DOOR —=
HANDLE THICKNESS ]

34.5

8] — =

PACKAGING
(SEE NOTE F)




